## 503520040 10/13/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3566666

			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			MERGER			
EFFECTIVE DATE:			12/13/2006			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
			Name		Execution Date	
HOWMEDICA LEIBINGER INC.					12/01/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY DA						
			CORPORATION			
Street Address:	2825 A		W BOULEVARD			
City: KALAMAZO			0			
State/Country: MICHIGAN						
Postal Code:	49002					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 2	2		-		
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 0976		0976	4609			
Application Number: 0975		0979	1357			
	ΟΑΤΑ	()				
Fax Number:	o cont t	• •	654-7866 <b>e-mail address first; if that is un</b> s	cuccoccfu	Lit will be cont	
			hat is unsuccessful, it will be ser			
<b>·</b> · · ·			654-5000			
Email: ASS		GNMENT@LERNERDAVID.COM				
		LDLK				
			SOUTH AVENUE WEST			
Address Line 4:		WES	TFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090			
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	1	SYKCOR.35			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			EKATERINE MARGIANI			
SIGNATURE:			/Ekaterine Margiani/			
DATE SIGNED:			10/13/2015			
Total Attachments: 3			1			
source=Howmedica Leibi	nger to S	Strykei	r Corporation#page1.tif			
source=Howmedica Leibi	-	•				
source=Howmedica Leibi	nger to S	Strykei	r Corporation#page3.tif			

Dala	anim 3 2000	BUREAU OF COMMERCIAL SERVICES (FOR BUREAU USE ONLY)	₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩
			FILED
	, ,	This document is affective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.	DEC 1 8 2005
lama ddrasa	CT Corp	oration System 6804131S0	Adduigistibilor Dureau of Conalectal Service
lγ.		State Zip Code	EFFECTIVEDATE
Doci	New Yor ument will be rat If left blenk docu	k, NY 10011 irried to the name and address you enter above, $\varphi$ ment will be malled to the regletered office.	Expiration date for transformed securited names appear in iten
Doci	ument will be ret	Imed to the name and address you enter shove	Expiration date for transferred essumed names appear in iten RGER rofit Corporations
Doci	ument will be rat if left blank docu Pursuant to t	Inned to the name and address you enter above. ment will be malled to the registered office. CERTIFICATE OF ME For use by Parent and Subsidiary F	Expiration date for transferred essumed names appear in item RGER rofit Corporations ns on the last page)
Docu	ument will be rat If left blank docu Pursuant to t Ticate:	imed to the name and address you enter above. ment will be malled to the registered office. CERTIFICATE OF ME For use by Parent and Subsidiary F (Please read information and instruction	Expiration date for transferred essumed names appear in item <b>ERGER</b> <b>Profit Corporations</b> ns on the last page) indersigned corporation executes the following

b. The name of the surviving corporation and its identification number is:

Stryker Corporation

Name of corporation	Number of outstanding shares in each class	Number of shares owned by the parent corporation in each class	
owmedica Leibinger Inc.	100 shs, Common Stock	100 shs. Common Stock	
<b></b>	an Brannanna albhaidh an		
		ان	
and the second	and the second	29 California di Militatiana	

fr 15000 cc 87519046

PATENT REEL: 036778 FRAME: 0730

148-492

d. The manner and basis of converting the shares of each constituent corporation is as follows:

Each issued share of Common Stock of Howmedica Leibinger Inc. shall, on the effective date of the merger, be cancelled. The issued shares of Stryker Corporation shall not be converted or exchanged in any manner, but each said share that is issued at the effective date of the merger shall continue to represent one issued share of the surviving corporation.

e. The amendments to the Articles or a Restatement of the Articles of Incorporation of the surviving corporation to be effected by the merger are as follows:

f. Other provisions with respect to the merger are as follows:

PATENT REEL: 036778 FRAME: 0731 The merger is permitted by the state or country under whose law it is incorporated and each foreign corporation has complied with that law in effecting the merger.

## 3. (Delete if not applicable)

The consent to the marger by the charabolders of the subsidiary corporation was obtained pursuant to its Articles of Incorporation. (Such consent is necessary if the Articles of Incorporation require approval of the marger by the vote of the holders of more than the percentage of the charact owned by the percent.)

4. (Delete if not applicable)

The consent to the merger by the shareholders of the parent corporation was obtained: (Such concent le necessary if its Articles of incorporation require shareholder approval of the marger, the plan of merger amends its Articles of Incorporation, or a subsidiary is to be the surviving corporation.)

5. (Complete only if an effective date is desired other than the date of filing)

The mergershall be effective on the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_

Signed this 1st day of <u>November</u> December 2006
Stryker Corporation
(Name of parent corporation)
By: Clamps R. Winkel
(Signature of an authorized officer or agent)
Thomas R. Winkel
(Type or Print Neme)

NAJOGIE - 01/27404 C T Syntams Orables:

**RECORDED: 10/13/2015** 

PATENT REEL: 036778 FRAME: 0732